MKE10-HI SERIES
DC-DC CONVERTER 10W, Ultra-high I/O Isolation, 2"×1" Package
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150
2020/02/17  REV:9  Page 1 of 5
®
FEATURES
►Industrial Standard 2"×1" Package
►Wide 2:1 Input Voltage Range
►Fully Regulated Output Voltage
►Ultra-high I/O Isolation 8000VDC with Reinforced Insulation, rate for
1000Vrms Working Voltage
►Common Mode Transient Immunity: 15kV/μs
►Qualified for IGBT and High Isolation Applications
►Operating Ambient Temp. Range -40℃ to +75℃
►No Min. Load Requirement
►Overload and Short Circuit Protection
►EMI Emission EN55032 Class A & FCC Level A Approved
►UL/cUL/IEC/EN 62368-1(60950-1) Safety Approval & CE Marking
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The MINMAX MKE10-HI series is a range of isolated 10W DC-DC converter modules in 2"×1" package which feature a wide input range, fully regulated
output and Ultra-high I/O Isolation voltage rated for 8000VDC with reinforced insulation. A very high common mode transient immunity with 15kV/μs
qualifies these product for IGBT driver applications. Further features include overload protection, short circuit protection and no min. load requirement as
well as EN 55032 class A compliant. There are 15 Models available for 12, 24 and 48VDC input. These converters offer a cost-effective solution for wind
turbine, solar panel, transporation systems, industrial control equipments and some IGBT driver applications where a very high I/O-isolation is required.

Ripple
Current
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA (typ.) mA(typ.) μF %
MKE10-12S05HI
12
(9 ~ 18)
5 1600 889
30 100
1000
75
MKE10-12S051HI 5.1 1600 919 74
MKE10-12S12HI 12 835 1057 470 79
MKE10-12D12HI ±12 ±417 1042
220#
80
MKE10-12D15HI ±15 ±333 1028 81
MKE10-24S05HI
24
(18 ~ 36)
5 2000 548
20 50
1000
76
MKE10-24S051HI 5.1 2000 567 75
MKE10-24S12HI 12 835 522 470 80
MKE10-24D12HI ±12 ±417 516
220#
81
MKE10-24D15HI ±15 ±333 508 82
MKE10-48S05HI
48
(36 ~ 75)
5 2000 274
10 25
1000
76
MKE10-48S051HI 5.1 2000 283 75
MKE10-48S12HI 12 835 261 470 80
MKE10-48D12HI ±12 ±417 258
220#
81
MKE10-48D15HI ±15 ±333 254 82
  # For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1 sec. max.)